COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

TOWN OF BUCKLAND WARRANT FOR ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION MAY 4, 2021

FRANKLIN, ss.

To either of the Constables of the Town of Buckland, in said County.

GREETINGS:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby directed to notify and warn the Inhabitants of the Town of Buckland, County of Franklin, qualified to vote in Town Elections to <u>meet at the Town Hall, 1 William Street, in said Town on Monday May 4, 2021</u> <u>next at ten o'clock in the forenoon,</u> then and there to cast their votes in the Town Election for candidates for the following offices:

Moderator (1) Town Clerk (1) Select Board (1) Board of Assessors (1) Board of Health (1) Board of Health (1) Buckland Library Trustee (1) Finance Committee (2) Finance Committee (1) Constable (1) for one year for two years (unexpired term) for three years for three years for three years for one year (unexpired term) for three years for one year (unexpired term) for three years

<u>Question One</u>: Shall the Town of Buckland be allowed to exempt from the provisions of proposition two and one-half, so called, the amounts required to pay the town's share of the bonds issued to pay for repair work to the Buckland Shelburne Elementary School, to include asbestos abatement and floor replacement totaling \$230,000, as voted at the May 9, 2018 Annual Town Meeting?

YES____ NO____

You are directed to serve this warrant by posting attested copies thereof at the Post Office, Public Library in Buckland Center and Buckland Town Hall, 17 State Street, in said Town, seven days at least, before the time of holding said election.

Thereof fail not, and make due return of this warrant, with your doings, thereon, to the Town Clerk, at the time and place of the election as aforesaid.

Given under our hands this 9th day of March, in the year Two Thousand Twenty-One.

DENA G. WILLMORE - Chair

ZACHARY J. TURNER - Member

BARRY DEL CASTILHO - Member

CONSTABLE'S RETURN

FRANKLIN, SS

Pursuant to the within warrant I have notified and warned the Inhabitants of the Town of Buckland by posting attested copies of same at three public places and at least seven days before the day hereof, as within directed.

CONSTABLE: ______DATE: _____